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41 UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAY 2 2 2=

Roger A. Simpson, Budget Officer-EUR 
U.S. Department of State 
Washington, DC 20520

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 14 TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO.  
NRC-09-93-233 ENTITLED, "NUCLEAR SAFETY ATTACHE POSITION 
AT U.S. MISSION IN VIENNA"

Dear Mr. Simpson: 

The purpose of this modification is (1) to provide funds of $21,200 for overlap costs in August 
and September, 2000, to allow the current Nuclear Safety (NS) Attache in Vienna, whose 
appointment ends at the end of September 2000, to train the next Nuclear Safety Attache, and 
(2) to provide funds of $10,000 for a Rental Finders Fee (approximately 3 months rent) which 
may be required to locate new housing for the next NS Attache.  

The overlap costs include the following job codes and amounts: 

Salary and Post Allowance, Job Code A0330, BOC 1J00: $18,344 
Benefits and Rent, Job Code L1445, BOC 1210: $12,856 

TOTAL $31,200 

Therefore, Article III for fiscal year 2000 of the subject Interagency Agreement is modified as 
follows: 

Article III - Funding Limitations 

1. The total estimated amount of this Agreement for the one year period of performance 
(October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000) is $240,238 as follows: 

Of that amount, the allowable expenses for FY 2000 shall not exceed $240,238 as 
follows: 

Rent, Utilities, Residence Maintenance & Benefits:

Job Code LI 445, B&R #0070-10-009-090, BOC 1210 $ 57,856

Salary:

Job Code A0300, B&R #070-10-009-090 BOC 1100 $143,344
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ICASS Agreement and Contract Support, Job Code: E7032, B&R #07G-1 5-401-105

ICASS Agreement and Contract 
Support 

Official Phone Calls 
Travel 
ADP Supplies 
Supplies

BOC 251 B 
BOC 2360 
BOC 2110 
BOC 2630 
BOG 2610

TOTAL

$ 28,038 
$ 3,000 
$ 6,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 

$240,238

A summary of obligations for this Interagency Agreement, from award date through the date of 
this action is given below:

Total FY 1993 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1994 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1995 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1996 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1997 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1998 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 1999 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY 2000 Obligation Amount: 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$ 75,000 
$206,735 
$195,118 
$237,122 
$176,000 
$199,000 
$177,900 
$Z51 ,933' 

$1,518,808

This modification obligates FY 2000 funds in the amount of $31,200.  

All other terms and conditions of the Interagency Agreement remain unchanged.

MarykMace/';on'tract~ig Officer 
Contract MAnagement Branch 1 
Division ot Contracts and 

Property Management 
Office of Administration

Enclosures: 
As stated 

cc: Bruce V. Butterworth, Director 
Office of Funds Control & Reimbursements, DOS
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