

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAY 2 2 2000

Roger A. Simpson, Budget Officer-EUR U.S. Department of State Washington, DC 20520

## SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 14 TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-09-93-233 ENTITLED, "NUCLEAR SAFETY ATTACHE POSITION AT U.S. MISSION IN VIENNA"

Dear Mr. Simpson:

The purpose of this modification is (1) to provide funds of \$21,200 for overlap costs in August and September, 2000, to allow the current Nuclear Safety (NS) Attache in Vienna, whose appointment ends at the end of September 2000, to train the next Nuclear Safety Attache, and (2) to provide funds of \$10,000 for a Rental Finders Fee (approximately 3 months rent) which may be required to locate new housing for the next NS Attache.

The overlap costs include the following job codes and amounts:

 Salary and Post Allowance, Job Code A0330, BOC 1100: \$18,344

 Benefits and Rent, Job Code L1445, BOC 1210:
 \$12,856

 TOTAL
 \$31,200

Therefore, Article III for fiscal year 2000 of the subject Interagency Agreement is modified as follows:

Article III - Funding Limitations

1. The total estimated amount of this Agreement for the one year period of performance (October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000) is \$240,238 as follows:

Of that amount, the allowable expenses for FY 2000 shall not exceed \$240,238 as follows:

Rent, Utilities, Residence Maintenance & Benefits:

Job Code L1445, B&R #0070-10-009-090, BOC 1210 \$ 57,856

Salary:

Job Code A0300, B&R #070-10-009-090

BOC 1100 \$143,344

Template = ADM-00

ADMOZ

ICASS Agreement and Contract Support, Job Code: E7032, B&R #07G-15-401-105

ICASS Agreement and Contract		•
Support	BOC 251B	\$ 28,038
Official Phone Calls	BOC 2360	\$ 3,000
Travel	BOC 2110	\$ 6,000
ADP Supplies	BOC 2630	\$ 1,000
Supplies	BOC 2610	\$ 1,000
	TOTAL	\$240,238

A summary of obligations for this Interagency Agreement, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 1993 Obligation Amount:	\$ 75,000
Total FY 1994 Obligation Amount:	\$206,735
Total FY 1995 Obligation Amount:	\$195,118
Total FY 1996 Obligation Amount:	\$237,122
Total FY 1997 Obligation Amount:	\$176,000
Total FY 1998 Obligation Amount:	\$199,000
Total FY 1999 Obligation Amount:	\$177,900
Total FY 2000 Obligation Amount:	\$251,933`

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,518,808

This modification obligates FY 2000 funds in the amount of \$31,200.

All other terms and conditions of the Interagency Agreement remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

Mary Mace Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch 1 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated

cc: Bruce V. Butterworth, Director Office of Funds Control & Reimbursements, DOS

<u>-</u>2-